
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

PUBLIC RIGHT OF W
AY

UNIT 5

UNIT 11 No.Acer campestre18-20cm

1 No.Acer campestre18-20cm

9 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

8 No.Acer campestre16-18cm

4 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

6 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

1 No.Betula pendula18-20cm

1 No.Acer campestre18-20cm

1 No.Acer campestre18-20cm

3 No.Betula pendula18-20cm

Betula pendula16-18cm

2 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

1 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

2 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

5 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

2 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

16-18cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

5 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm

3 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm

4 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

3 No.Acer campestre16-18cm

1 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

2 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

1 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

Quercus robur14-16cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

5 No.Acer freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'20-25cm

2 No.Acer freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'20-25cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

3 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

5 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

4 No.Juniperus communis 'Hibernica'

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'18-20cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

3 No.Liquidambar styraciflua16-18cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm
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NS1 Native Shrub Mix
234 No.Crataegus monogyna
117 No.Cystus scoparius
117 No.Euonymus europaeus
468 No.Ilex aquifolium
468 No.Ligustrum vulgare
234 No.Malus sylvestris
234 No.Prunus spinosa
117 No.Rosa canina
117 No.Salix caprea
234 No.Sambucus nigra

NS1 Native Shrub Mix
61 No.Crataegus monogyna
31 No.Cystus scoparius
31 No.Euonymus europaeus

121 No.Ilex aquifolium
121 No.Ligustrum vulgare
61 No.Malus sylvestris
61 No.Prunus spinosa
31 No.Rosa canina
31 No.Salix caprea
61 No.Sambucus nigra

NS2 Native Frontage Mix
190 No.Crataegus monogyna
95 No.Euonymus europaeus

379 No.Ilex aquifolium
379 No.Ligustrum vulgare
190 No.Malus sylvestris
190 No.Prunus spinosa
95 No.Salix caprea

190 No.Sambucus nigra

NS2 Native Frontage Mix
65 No.Crataegus monogyna
32 No.Euonymus europaeus

130 No.Ilex aquifolium
130 No.Ligustrum vulgare
65 No.Malus sylvestris
65 No.Prunus spinosa
32 No.Salix caprea
65 No.Sambucus nigra

Woodland Tree Mix
3 No.Acer campestre
2 No.Betula pendula
3 No.Corylus avellana
3 No.Prunus avium
3 No.Quercus ilex
3 No.Quercus robur
3 No.Sorbus aucuparia

Woodland Tree Mix
30 No.Acer campestre
20 No.Betula pendula
30 No.Corylus avellana
30 No.Prunus avium
30 No.Quercus ilex
30 No.Quercus robur
30 No.Sorbus aucuparia

Woodland Tree Mix
36 No.Acer campestre
24 No.Betula pendula
36 No.Corylus avellana
36 No.Prunus avium
36 No.Quercus ilex
36 No.Quercus robur
36 No.Sorbus aucuparia

Woodland Tree Mix
6 No.Acer campestre
4 No.Betula pendula
6 No.Corylus avellana
6 No.Prunus avium
6 No.Quercus ilex
6 No.Quercus robur
6 No.Sorbus aucuparia

Woodland Tree Mix
30 No.Acer campestre
20 No.Betula pendula
30 No.Corylus avellana
30 No.Prunus avium
30 No.Quercus ilex
30 No.Quercus robur
30 No.Sorbus aucuparia

Woodland Understory Mix
16 No.Corylus avellana
19 No.Crataegus monogyna
19 No.Euonymus europaeus

Woodland Understory Mix
172 No.Corylus avellana
201 No.Crataegus monogyna
201 No.Euonymus europaeus

Woodland Understory Mix
202 No.Corylus avellana
236 No.Crataegus monogyna
236 No.Euonymus europaeus

Woodland Understory Mix
32 No.Corylus avellana
37 No.Crataegus monogyna
37 No.Euonymus europaeus

Woodland Understory Mix
167 No.Corylus avellana
195 No.Crataegus monogyna
195 No.Euonymus europaeus

AM5 Roadside Mix
4 No.Amsonia tabernaemontale
5 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
5 No.Armeria maritima 'Splendens'
4 No.Aster x frikartii 'Monch'
3 No.Bistorta officinalis ‘Superba’
6 No.Deschampsia cespitosa
6 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
4 No.Helleborus niger
4 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
5 No.Libertia grandiflora
6 No.Phlomis russeliana
3 No.Salix purpurea 'Nana'
9 No.Selseria autumnalis
6 No.Sisyrinchium striatum

AM5 Roadside Mix
6 No.Amsonia tabernaemontale
8 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
7 No.Armeria maritima 'Splendens'
5 No.Aster x frikartii 'Monch'
4 No.Bistorta officinalis ‘Superba’
8 No.Deschampsia cespitosa
8 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
5 No.Helleborus niger
5 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
8 No.Libertia grandiflora
8 No.Phlomis russeliana
4 No.Salix purpurea 'Nana'

13 No.Selseria autumnalis
8 No.Sisyrinchium striatum

AM5 Roadside Mix
2 No.Amsonia tabernaemontale
2 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
2 No.Armeria maritima 'Splendens'
1 No.Aster x frikartii 'Monch'
1 No.Bistorta officinalis ‘Superba’
2 No.Deschampsia cespitosa
2 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
1 No.Helleborus niger
1 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
2 No.Libertia grandiflora
2 No.Phlomis russeliana
1 No.Salix purpurea 'Nana'
4 No.Selseria autumnalis
2 No.Sisyrinchium striatum

AM5 Roadside Mix
14 No.Amsonia tabernaemontale
18 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
16 No.Armeria maritima 'Splendens'
12 No.Aster x frikartii 'Monch'
9 No.Bistorta officinalis ‘Superba’

20 No.Deschampsia cespitosa
20 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
12 No.Helleborus niger
12 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
18 No.Libertia grandiflora
20 No.Phlomis russeliana
9 No.Salix purpurea 'Nana'

32 No.Selseria autumnalis
20 No.Sisyrinchium striatum

AM5 Roadside Mix
3 No.Amsonia tabernaemontale
4 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
3 No.Armeria maritima 'Splendens'
2 No.Aster x frikartii 'Monch'
2 No.Bistorta officinalis ‘Superba’
4 No.Deschampsia cespitosa
4 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
2 No.Helleborus niger
2 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
4 No.Libertia grandiflora
4 No.Phlomis russeliana
2 No.Salix purpurea 'Nana'
6 No.Selseria autumnalis
4 No.Sisyrinchium striatum

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
27 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
14 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'
27 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
39 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
38 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
27 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
19 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
30 No.Phlomis russeliana
14 No.Rosmarinus officinalis
56 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
72 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
11 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
5 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

11 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
15 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
15 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
10 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
7 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'

12 No.Phlomis russeliana
5 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

22 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
28 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
14 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
7 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

14 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
20 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
20 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
14 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
10 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
16 No.Phlomis russeliana
7 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

30 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
38 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
14 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
7 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

14 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
19 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
19 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
13 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
9 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'

15 No.Phlomis russeliana
7 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

28 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
36 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
7 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
4 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'
7 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
9 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
9 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
7 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
5 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
7 No.Phlomis russeliana
4 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

14 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
17 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
7 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
4 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'
7 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
9 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
9 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
6 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
5 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
7 No.Phlomis russeliana
4 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

13 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
17 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
4 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
2 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'
4 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
5 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
5 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
3 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
2 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
4 No.Phlomis russeliana
2 No.Rosmarinus officinalis
7 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
9 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
16 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
8 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

16 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
22 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
22 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
15 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
11 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
17 No.Phlomis russeliana
8 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

33 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
42 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
15 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
8 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

15 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
22 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
21 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
15 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
11 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
17 No.Phlomis russeliana
8 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

32 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
41 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
11 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
6 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

11 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
16 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
15 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
11 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
8 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'

12 No.Phlomis russeliana
6 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

23 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
30 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
8 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
4 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'
8 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii

12 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
11 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
8 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
6 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
9 No.Phlomis russeliana
4 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

17 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
22 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
7 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
4 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'
7 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
9 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
9 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
7 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
5 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
7 No.Phlomis russeliana
4 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

14 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
17 No.Stipa tenuissima

RG2 Short Rain Garden Mix
9 No.Amsonia tabernaemontale
5 No.Armeria maritima 'Splendens'
3 No.Bistorta officinalis ‘Superba’
7 No.Dechampsia cepitosa
7 No.Helleborus niger

13 No.Iris siberica 'Blue King'
3 No.Libertia grandiflora
9 No.Luzula nivea
7 No.Persicaria amplexicaulis 'Firetail'
9 No.Rudbeckia fulgida 'Little Goldstar'
9 No.Sanguisorba 'Tanna'

RG2 Short Rain Garden Mix
17 No.Amsonia tabernaemontale
10 No.Armeria maritima 'Splendens'
6 No.Bistorta officinalis ‘Superba’

12 No.Dechampsia cepitosa
12 No.Helleborus niger
23 No.Iris siberica 'Blue King'
6 No.Libertia grandiflora

17 No.Luzula nivea
12 No.Persicaria amplexicaulis 'Firetail'
16 No.Rudbeckia fulgida 'Little Goldstar'
16 No.Sanguisorba 'Tanna'

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
11 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
6 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

11 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
15 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
15 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
11 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
8 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'

12 No.Phlomis russeliana
6 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

22 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
28 No.Stipa tenuissima

BULBS 1
4838 No.Colchicum autumnale
4838 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'

BULBS 1
188 No.Colchicum autumnale
188 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'

BULBS 1
75 No.Colchicum autumnale
75 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'

BULBS 3 (to site threshold)
212 No.Crocus chrysanthus 'Snow Bunting'
425No.Crocus tommasinianus

425 No.Narcissus 'Thalia'
637 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'
425 No.Naricussus 'February Gold'

BULBS 3 (to site threshold)
54 No.Crocus chrysanthus 'Snow Bunting'

108 No.Crocus tommasinianus
108 No.Narcissus 'Thalia'
162 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'
108 No.Naricussus 'February Gold'

BULBS 3 (to site threshold)
94 No.Crocus chrysanthus 'Snow Bunting'

187 No.Crocus tommasinianus
187 No.Narcissus 'Thalia'
281 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'
187 No.Naricussus 'February Gold'

BULBS 3 (to site threshold)
215No.Crocus chrysanthus 'Snow Bunting'

430 No.Crocus tommasinianus
430 No.Narcissus 'Thalia'
644 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'
430 No.Naricussus 'February Gold'

BULBS 3 (to site threshold)
13 No.Crocus chrysanthus 'Snow Bunting'
26 No.Crocus tommasinianus
26 No.Narcissus 'Thalia'
40 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'
26 No.Naricussus 'February Gold'

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
9 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
5 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'
9 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii

13 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
13 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
9 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
6 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'

10 No.Phlomis russeliana
5 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

19 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
24 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
11 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
5 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

11 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
15 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
15 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
10 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
7 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'

12 No.Phlomis russeliana
5 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

22 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
28 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
11 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
5 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

11 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
15 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
15 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
10 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
7 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'

12 No.Phlomis russeliana
5 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

22 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
28 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
11 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
5 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

11 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
15 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
15 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
10 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
7 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'

12 No.Phlomis russeliana
5 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

22 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
28 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
14 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
7 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'

14 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
20 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
20 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
14 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
10 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
16 No.Phlomis russeliana
7 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

30 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
38 No.Stipa tenuissima

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
32 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
16 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'
32 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii
46 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
45 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
31 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
22 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'
36 No.Phlomis russeliana
16 No.Rosmarinus officinalis
67 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
86 No.Stipa tenuissima

BULBS 2 (to amenity areas)
307 No.Allium hollandicum 'Purple Sensation'
307 No.Allium schoenoprasum
51 No.Pulsatilla vulgaris

BULBS 3 (to site threshold)
98 No.Crocus chrysanthus 'Snow Bunting'

197 No.Crocus tommasinianus
197 No.Narcissus 'Thalia'
295 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'
197 No.Naricussus 'February Gold'

BULBS 3 (to site threshold)
76No.Crocus chrysanthus 'Snow Bunting'

151 No.Crocus tommasinianus
151 No.Narcissus 'Thalia'
227 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'
151 No.Naricussus 'February Gold'

BULBS 2 (to amenity areas)
240 No.Allium hollandicum 'Purple Sensation'
240 No.Allium schoenoprasum
40 No.Pulsatilla vulgaris

BULBS 3 (to site threshold)
41 No.Crocus chrysanthus 'Snow Bunting'
82 No.Crocus tommasinianus
82 No.Narcissus 'Thalia'

122 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 'Lobularis'
82 No.Naricussus 'February Gold'

BULBS 2 (to amenity areas)
864 No.Allium hollandicum 'Purple Sensation'
864 No.Allium schoenoprasum
144 No.Pulsatilla vulgaris

Refer to DWG 333101463-RG-LD-405

Refer to DWG 333101463-RG-LD-405

Refer to DWG 333101463-RG-LD-405

Refer to DWG 333101463-RG-LD-405

BULBS 2 (to amenity areas)
120 No.Allium hollandicum 'Purple Sensation'
120 No.Allium schoenoprasum
20 No.Pulsatilla vulgaris

AM2 Structural Amenity Planting Mix
9 No.Anemanthele lessoniana
4 No.Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea'
9 No.Euphorbia Characias subsp. Wulfenii

12 No.Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
12 No.Helictotrichon sempervirens
8 No.Hylotelephium spectabile 'Meteor'
6 No.Nepeta ramecosa 'Walkers Low'

10 No.Phlomis russeliana
4 No.Rosmarinus officinalis

18 No.Sisyrinchium striatum
23 No.Stipa tenuissima

Native Hedge Mix
46 No.Crataegus monogyna
23 No.Cystus scoparius
70 No.Fagus sylvatica
58 No.Fagus sylvatica 'Purpurea'
12 No.Ilex aquifolium
23 No.Ligustrum ovalifolium

Native Hedge Mix
23 No.Crataegus monogyna
12 No.Cystus scoparius
35 No.Fagus sylvatica
29 No.Fagus sylvatica 'Purpurea'
6 No.Ilex aquifolium

12 No.Ligustrum ovalifolium

Native Hedge Mix
9 No.Crataegus monogyna
4 No.Cystus scoparius

13 No.Fagus sylvatica
11 No.Fagus sylvatica 'Purpurea'
2 No.Ilex aquifolium
4 No.Ligustrum ovalifolium

Native Hedge Mix
20 No.Crataegus monogyna
10 No.Cystus scoparius
30 No.Fagus sylvatica
25 No.Fagus sylvatica 'Purpurea'
5 No.Ilex aquifolium

10 No.Ligustrum ovalifolium

Evergreen Hedge
9m2 Prunus lusitanica

Deciduous Hedge
21m2 Carpinus betulus

Deciduous Hedge
19m2 Carpinus betulus

Deciduous Hedge
21m2 Carpinus betulus

Deciduous Hedge
19m2 Carpinus betulus

Native Hedge Mix
9 No.Crataegus monogyna
4 No.Cystus scoparius

13 No.Fagus sylvatica
11 No.Fagus sylvatica 'Purpurea'
2 No.Ilex aquifolium
4 No.Ligustrum ovalifolium

Deciduous Hedge
61m2 Carpinus betulus

Deciduous Hedge
11m2 Carpinus betulus

Evergreen Hedge
44m2 Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
7m2 Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
45m2 Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
12m2Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
12m2 Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
19m2 Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
175m2 Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
23m2 Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
10m2Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
28m2 Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
11m2Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
15m2Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
6m2 Prunus lusitanica

Evergreen Hedge
15m2 Prunus lusitanica

13 No. Hedera helix 'Glacier'

13 No. Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'

1 No.Acer campestre18-20cm

1 No.Acer campestre18-20cm

4 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

3 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

3 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

1 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

9 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

8 No.Acer campestre16-18cm

2 No.Betula pendula 'Fastigiata'16-18cm

1 No.Betula pendula 'Fastigiata'16-18cm

1 No.Betula pendula 'Fastigiata'18-20cm

3 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

3 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

7 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

4 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

6 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

1 No.Betula pendula18-20cm

2 No.Betula pendula 'Fastigiata'18-20cm

3 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

1 No.Acer campestre18-20cm

1 No.Acer campestre18-20cm

3 No.Betula pendula18-20cm

1 No.Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'18-20cm

3 No.Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'18-20cm

1 No.Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'18-20cm

2 No.Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'18-20cm

1 No.Betula pendula 'Fastigiata'18-20cm

2 No.Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'18-20cm

3 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

3 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

2 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

1 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

2 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

5 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

2 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

5 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

3 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

2 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

2 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

4 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm 2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

5 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm

3 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm

4 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm

3 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm

4 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

3 No.Acer campestre16-18cm

1 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

2 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

1 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

1 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

1 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

1 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

5 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

1 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

2 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

2 No.Liquidambar styraciflua16-18cm

1 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

5 No.Betula nigra

1 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

1 No.Quercus robur14-16cm

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Salix alba 'Chermesina'16-18cm

2 No.Quercus ilex14-12cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

5 No.Acer freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'20-25cm

2 No.Acer freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'20-25cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

3 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

5 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

7 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

1 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

4 No.Juniperus communis 'Hibernica'

1 No.Juniperus communis 'Hibernica'

1 No.Juniperus communis 'Hibernica'

1 No. Sorbus aucuparia 250-300cm

1 No.Salix alba 'Chermesina'18-20cm

3 No.Betula nigra

1 No.Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'16-18cm

1 No.Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'16-18cm

2 No.Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'18-20cm

2 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm

2 No. Sorbus aucuparia 250-300cm

1 No.Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'18-20cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm

1 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm
1 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

2 No.Betula nigra

2 No.Betula nigra

2 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

2 No.Betula pendula 'Fastigiata'18-20cm

1 No.Liquidambar styraciflua16-18cm

1 No.Liquidambar styraciflua16-18cm

2 No.Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'18-20cm

1 No.Quercus ilex16-18cm

1 No.Liquidambar styraciflua16-18cm

2 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

1 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

4 No.Prunus avium16-18cm

2 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

1 No.Liquidambar styraciflua18-20cm

1 No.Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'18-20cm

3 No.Liquidambar styraciflua16-18cm

1 No.Prunus avium18-20cm

1 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

1 No.Betula pendula16-18cm

1 No. Sorbus aucuparia 250-300cm

1 No.Amelanchier lamarckii

1 No.Juniperus communis 'Hibernica'

1 No.Sorbus aucuparia14-16cm

1 No.Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'18-20cm

1 No.Acer freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'20-25cm

Proposed Wildflower Grassland;
EM3 Special General Purpose Meadow
Supplier: Emorsgate or Equal and Approved

Existing Trees to be Retained and Root Protection
Areas, Managed as per Arborculturist
recommendations

Site Boundary

Proposed Trees
Refer to planting schedule for details

LEGEND

NS1 Proposed Native Shrub Mix
Refer to planting schedule for details

Proposed Rain Gardens ;
Rain garden Meadow Turf PT05
Supplier: Pictorial Meadows or Equal and Approved

Proposed Amenity Planting ; Planted with
Mix AM1

EL1 Proposed Flowering Lawn

Existing Soft Landscape Features

Proposed Soft Landscape Features

H1 Proposed Evergreen Hedge 1.2m High;
Portugese Laurel

GR Green roof bike shelter
to Architects details

Proposed Wildflower Grassland;
EH1 Hedgerow meadow Mix
Supplier: Emorsgate or Equal and Approved

Proposed Tall Rain Gardens;  Planted with
Rain garden Mix RG1

H3 Native Mixed Species Hedgerow Planting

H2 Proposed Deciduous Hedge 1.2m High;
Hornbeam

Proposed Tough Grass Lawn EG22 (Maintained as
a Mown Area) with Bulb Mix: Bulb Mix Chosen
based on Location

Proposed Amenity Planting ; Planted with
Mix AM2

Proposed Amenity Planting ; Planted with
Mix AM3

Proposed Amenity Planting ; Planted with
Mix AM4

WP Proposed Woodland Planting and Understorey

NS2 Proposed Native Frontage Mix
Refer to planting schedule for details

Proposed Low Rain Gardens;  Planted with
Rain garden Mix RG2

Proposed Amenity Planting ; Planted with
Mix AM5

NS1

NS2

EM3

EH1

PT05

RG1

RG2

AM1

AM2

AM3

AM4

AM5

EG22

EL1

WP

H1

H2

H3

GR
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LOCATION PLAN

NOTES:
a. Drawings are issued for Tender and not for Construction.
b. Drawings should be read in conjunction with other consultants

information and cross referenced.
c. Full fabrication drawings are required for submittal.
d. Written approval must be received from the Contract

Administrator prior to commencement.
e. Drawings to be read in conjunction and cross referenced with

Stantec NBS Specification.
f. For full details on planting schedules, refer to

333101463-RG-LD-400 Detailed Planting Schedule.
g. For soft detail plans please refer to the 333101463-RG-LD-400

series
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